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INDLQA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRO’Q{ENTAL ANAGEMENT
We make Indiana a cleaner, healthier place to live
Governor : » 100 I\é# Senate Avenue
’Q/ 6%5 - I‘:génapoli(f::diana 46206-6015
John M. Hamilton ?\ﬁ/ _ q (317) 232-8603
Commissioner 9’ (800) 451-6027

www.ai.org/idem

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management
Special Waste Certification No. 50357@mended®/

Pursuant to 329 IAC 10-8-8, the following generator:

Arvin North American Automotive
1001 North Hurricane Street
~ Franklin, IN 46131

has received certification from the Indiana Department of
Environmental Management, Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste
Management, for the following waste stream(s):

paint filter waste.

These wastes may be disposed at any municipal solid waste landfill
specified under 329 IAC 10-8-2 as an acceptable site for the disposal of
waste which is certified as a special waste. A list of acceptable
disposal sites is available from the Special Waste Section at the above
address or by calling 317/232-3111. General and Special Conditions
that apply to this certification are indicated on the reverse side.

This certification shall expire June 30, 1998

Lo, 0 LA LT Yhay 2% j7¢8
George A. Ritchotte Date
Special Waste Section

Solid Waste Compliance Branch

Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

Recycle i i
ccycled Paper @ An Equal Opportunity Employer . Please Recycle




General Conditions That Apply to All Special Waste Certifications:

1. The generator and/or the hauler shall provide the landfill with a copy of
" T 7 thiscertification-along with-advanced notification-of-intended-disposal_. _.
and provide a disposal notification form with each load disposed.

2. If nuisance or pollution conditions are created, immediate corrective
action shall be taken.

3. Waste material(s) accepted under this certification shall be included on
the Special Waste Quarterly Report submitted to this Office by the landfill.

4. Special Waste(s) may not be disposed at any landfill subject to
corrective action under 329 IAC10-21-13 or at any landfill which fails to
maintain compliance with 329 IAC 10.

5. ltis the generator's responsibility to properly dispose of all wastes at
acceptable sites. It is also the responsibility of the disposal site to notify
the generators if the site's disposal status changes.

6. Any changes in the raw materials, the process(es) generating the waste,
or the characteristics of the waste stream(s) shall be reported in writing
to the IDEM and the disposal site prior to further disposal. Ifitis
determined that the change is substantial, this certification shall be
voided by written notification from IDEM.

7. The waste(s) shall not contain free liquids

8. The waste(s) shall not present a fire or explosion hazard

Special Conditions That Are Redauired For Disposal of the Waste(s) Will

Be Indicated By The Reviewer's Initials:

équ This certification has been amended to allow the generator additional time to comply
with condition 2 of this section.

//4& 2. Anew TCLP analysis for each wastestream shall be provided to the IDEM at the time
of renewal of this certification, or at the time of application for a special waste
verification from the landfill.

Anticipated Disposal Quantity: 500 cubic yards annually
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SERVICES, INC.

May 29, 1998

George Richotte

Indiana Department of Environmental Management
100 North Senate Avenue

P.O. Box 6015

Indianapolis, IN 46206-6015

Dear Mr. Richotte:

The intent of this letter is to request an extension for Special Waste Certification No's. 50357 and 50935
currently being used at the Arvin Franklin Plant, and to certify that the waste removal process has not
been changed. If you have questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me at
any time.

Sincerely,

ik & J 2

Mark Butcher
Service Manager

¢/o Arvin Industries - 2020 15th Street - Columbus, IN 47201 - Phone 812-378-1580 - FAX 812-378-1608

| General Contracting-Landscaping-Painting-Electrical-Custom Cabinetry-Piping, Plumbing-Pipe Insulation-Carpentry-Masonry-Contract Cleaning
| MAY-29-1998 12:27 812 378 1668 95% P.B2
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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MAN,

'3 ®

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

We make Indiana a cleaner, healthier place to live

Frank O'Bamon ’ 100 North Seffate Avenue
Governor PQ Box §OI _
Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015
. (317) 232-8603
John M. Hamilton (800) 451-6027
Commissioner www.ai.org/idem

Recycled Paper @ An Equal Opportunity Employer

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management
Special Waste Certification 80065

Pursuant to 329 IAC 10-8-8, the following geﬁerator:

Arvin Exhaust
1001 N. Hurrican Street
Franklin, IN 46131

has received certification from the Indiana Department of
Environmental Management, Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste
Management, for the following waste stream(s):

paint filters

" These wastes may be disposed at any municipal solid waste landfill

specified under 329 IAC 10-8-2 as an acceptable site for the disposal of
waste which is certified as a special waste. A list of acceptable
disposal sites is available from the Special Waste Section at the above
address or by calling 317/232-3111. General and Special Conditions
that apply to this certification are indicated on the reverse side.

This certification shall expire exactly 5 years from the effective
signature date below.

- Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

Ashly K Insco, Chief Date ~
Special Waste Section
Solid Waste Compliance Branch




General Condition!. that Apply to All Special Wge Certifications:

1. The generator and/or the hauler shall provide the landfill with a copy of
this certification along with advanced notification of intended disposal
and provide a disposal notification form with each load disposed.

2. If nuisance or pollution condmons are created |mmed|ate correctlve

- action shallbetaken. — - - R

3. Waste material(s) accepted under this certification shall be included on
the Special Waste Quarterly Report submitted to this Office by the landfill.

4. Special Waste(s) may not be disposed at any landfill subject to
corrective action under 329 IAC 10-21-13 or at any landfill which fails to
maintain compliance with 329 |AC 10.

5. ltis the generator's responsibility to properly dispose of all wastes at
acceptable sites. Itis also the responsibility of the disposal site to notify
the generators if the site's disposal status changes.

6. Any changes in the raw materials, the process(es) generating the waste,
or the characteristics of the waste stream(s) shall be reported in writing
to the IDEM and the disposal site prior to further disposal. Ifitis
determined that the change is substantial, this certification shall be
voided by written notification from IDEM.

7. The waste(s) shall not contain free liquids.

8. The waste(s) shall not present a fire or explosion hazard.

Special Conditions That Are Required For Disposal of the Waste(s) Will

Be Indicated By The Reviewer's Initials:

Zi&“ 1. A new TCLP shall be provided to the IDEM at the time of
renewal of this certification. Each waste stream shall be
analyzed separately.
2. Thisis an intended one-time only disposal. If the quantity disposed
substantially exceeds the amount anticipated, this Office shall be
notified in accordance with General Condition No. 6.

Anticipated Disposal Quantity: Cadillac Plant: 10,000 cubic yards annually
Mazda Plant : 600 cubic yards annually

Hml Uhitticion +[6/99

Reviewer/Date

cc: Dan Boucher; Arvin Exhaust
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SPECIAL PROJECTS CERTIFICATION WORKSHEET

Generator :Qf‘\/(/h %W County Q}}S}M\/&m
Loc. Address | 00! 7). ‘HLMJ\-I'QQ/RLA}{- Date 12— /O “Q?

Md«lﬂ\ dh Ful3 I Certification No. ?OO(_{; 5
Disposal Site ﬂ(ﬂ)’b—ld@ '7}/)6(:"9‘\.0\. Evaluator \74/(.}‘
Waste \Dal/kj- J}LHC}(JO’

Comments: (Provide the necessary information to document your review of the waste. Record all contacts and

resources consulted).

Sdomaivel. 503571
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SPECIAL WASTE CERTIFICATION APPLICATION

Cashier, Room N1324

Indiana Deparunent of Environment Management
100 N. Senate Avenue

P.O. Box 7060

Indianapolis. Indiana 46206-7060

Telephone: 317/232-3111

Reviewel\D\r\.\'\)ﬂ\"?}O ~N
Appiication No. 809(05

1. Generator Fee

Generator Fee: $250. per application

-

PAID BY:

//349/5
(Check # or Money Order #)

2. Generator Information

Generator Facility Location

Generator Mailing Address

Name Arvin Exhaust

Name Arvin Exhaust

Address 1001 N. Hurricane Street

Address 1001 North Hurricane Street

Franklin Indiana 46131 Franklin Indiana 46131
(City) (State) (Zip) (City) (State) (Zip)
County Johnson County Johnson

Technical Contact and Telephone #
Dan Boucher (317) 346-2851

Technical Contact and Telephone #
Dan Boucher (317) 346-2851

EPA Identification Number: IND 006414783

3. Contractor Information

Applicant (if other than generator)

Proposed Disposal Site

Name

Name Rympke Medora Opp No.36-]

Address

Address 546 South 870 Street

Medora Indiana 47260

(City) (State) (Zip)

(City) (State) (Zip)

Technical Contact and Telephone #

O Check box if you want a copy of certification

Technical Contact and Telephone #

Tom Willcut (812) 966-2017

4. Regulatory Issues

CERCLIS Clean-up [

No Issues )g

Air/Water Issues D

Hazardous/Solid Waste Enforcement D

Are the waste(s) related to any of the following occurring at your facility: (please check)

Corrective Action D

Other

8/96




Special Waste Certification Applivgn (page 2 of 4) .

List below in section 5 the waste stream for which certification is being requested under this application. If a number of
similar waste streams are being combined for certification purposes (see instructions), list all the waste streams included
within this combination. Separate applications must be submitted for each waste stream or each combination of waste
streams requiring certification.

R - - - - - e = - j—

5. Waste(s) Information

) Waste(s) Name(s) Previous Certification No.
(if applicable)

1) Paint Filter Waste 50357

2)

3.)

4)

5)

6.)

7)

8.)

9.)

10.)

Anticipatedannualdisposal quan[iry: 10,000 CU.de 966,700\‘lbs annually
approximately 660 cu. yds. about 90,000 1bs monthly

Check box if this is a one-time only disposal

Type of disposal containers(s) to be used: Bulk enclosed container (30yard)

6. Sampling and Laboratory Information

Laboratory Sample Collector
Name  gherry Laboratory Name pan Boucher
Address = 629 Washington St. Address 1001 N. Hurricane St.
Columbus Indiana 47201 Franklin Indiana 46131
(City) (State) (Zip) (City) (State) (Zip) |
Technical Contact and Telephone # Telephone #
Paul Gerth  (812) 375-0531 (317) 346-2851




4 L ' . 4

Special Waste Certificaiion Application (page 3 of 4)

If certification is being requested for a combination of similar waste streams under this application, complete this page for each waste
stream included in that combination.

7. Waste Characterization
Is the waste a listed hazardous waste as defined in 329 IAC 3.1? Yes No .XX.X_
Does this waste contain PCB's or PCB items as defined in 329 IAC 47 Yes No XXX
Physical Characteristics: (attach MSD Sheets if Available)
Physical state: So1id
Percent solids - 100 %
Fire. explosion, or spontaneous ignition hazard? Yes No XXXX
Does this waste contain: Free liquids? _No Asbestos? Ng Solvents? _no
Oder? None Mild XXX Strong

Describe: Paint Smell

Analytical Information

Sampling: Date sample was collected: 2-09-98 Sample type: grab yxx

composite
Was a sampling plan used? Yes

No XXX Ifso, provide a copy if requested (see instructions).
'Is the sample representative of the waste?

Yes

Results: attach original laboratory cocumentation i.e. TCLP metal, pesticide, organic, corrosivity. ignitability,
reactivity, or other. (Provide QA/QC upon request).

8. Process Description (attach additional pages if necessary)

Cadillac Paint Booth Filters:

Filters catch overspray of paint during paint process of Cadillac Mufflers.

Mazda Paint Booth Filters

Filters Catch overspay of paint during paint process of Mazda exhaust systems




. ' '

Special Waste Certification Application (page 4 of 4)

9. Generator Signature

"I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in
accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted.
Based on my inquiry of the persons who managed the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information,
the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violation. I further

certify that [ am authorized to submit this information”. (329 IAC 10-8-6 (c))

lﬂau» M Dan Boucher February 25, 1998

Signature (type or print name) Date

Environmental Coordinator

Title

STV TS 33 A0 2T

Ldd




CADILLAC PAINT
BOOTH FILTERS
RESULTS




Page 1
Received: 02/09/98

ATTEN Dan_Boucher

SHERRY LABS/COL

REPORT Arvin Industries

TO 1001 N. Hurricane

Franklin, IN 46131

CERTIFIED BY

CLIENT ARVIN FRANKL
COMPANY Arvin Industries

CONTACT PAUL
SAMPLES _1

5L S
4

SHERRY LABORATORIES

TEST REPORT Work Order # 98-02-150

02/19/98 09:05:29

PREPARED Sherry Laboratories/Columbus
BY 629 Washington Street
Suite 300
Columbus, Indiana 47201
ATTEN Paul 0. Gerth
PHONE (812) 375-0531 FAX 375-0731

Paul 0. Gerth

FACILITY 1001 N. Hurricane

Director

Franklin, IN 46131

Certified by IN# Cc-03-02 col IN# C-18-02 Mun IN# c-02-02 Ftw

IN# M-3-2 Col IN# M-18-5 Mun

WORK ID cadillac Paint Booth Filter
TAKEN 1/21/98
TRANS Sherry
TYPE Other
P.0. #
INVOICE under separate cover

surrogate recoveries are the best available.

TEST CODES and NAMES used on this workorder
AGTCLP Silver in TCLP extract
ASTCLP Arsenic in TCLP extract
BATCLP Barium in TCLP extract
CDTCLP Cadmium in TCLP extract
CORROS Corrosivity (pH)
CRTCLP Chromium in TCLP extract
HGTCLP Mercury in TCLP extract
PBTCLP Lead in TCLP extract
SETCLP Selenium in TCLP extract
TCLP__ TCLP extraction and prep ,
TCLPE TCLP Extractables
TCLPV  TCLP Volatiles
ZHE TCLP Volatile Organic Prep

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION
01 cadillac Paint Filter

TOTAL PAGES OF THIS REPORT : i!
THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE REP CED EXCEPT IN FULL,

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHERRY LABORATORIES




&

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Cadillac Paint Filter

DATE COLLECTED: 01/21/98 07:00

Paul 0. Gerth
Director

Analyst pate Reference Detection RCRA Concentration
Analyte Initials Completed Method Limit Limit (ppm)

Silver in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98  suB46-6010 0.1 ppm 5.0 ppm <0.1

Arsenic in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98  sw846-6010 0.2 ppm 5.0 ppm <0.2

Barium in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98 su81.§—6010 0.1 ppm 100 ppm 0.3

Cadmium in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98  su846-6010 0.1 ppm 1.0 ppm <0.1

Corrosivity ~ pH LN 02/11/98  sW846~9045 0.10 units 2 -12.5 5.35

Chromium in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98  su846-6010 0.1 ppm 5.0 ppm <0.1 ,
Mercury in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98  SW846-T7470 0.05 ppm  0.Z0 ppm <0.05

Lead in TCLP extract fJR 02/11/98  sW846-6010 0.1 ppm 5.0 ppm_ <0.1

selenium in TCLP extract FJR 02/11/98  swW846~-6010 0.2 ppm 1.0 ppm <0.2

|
|
\
SHERRY LABORATORIES
Page .—2’ LAB I.D. 9802150-01A DATE REPORTED: 02/19/98
TCLP Preparation FJR 02/10/98  sW846-1311

|

|
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SHERRY LABORATORIES

LAB I.D.

Page‘E;

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Cadillac Paint Filter

DATE COLLECTED: 01/21/98 07:00

9802150-01A

TCLP EXTRACTABLES
Method(s) 8150/8080/8270

EXTRACTED 02/16/98
INJECTED 02/17/98

ANALYST GMC

RE-EXTRACTED
RE-INJECTED

DATE REPORTED:

02/19/98

CredO0 415

Laborﬁfbry Representative

Analyte RCRA LIMIT Result Det. Limit
(rpm) (rpm)
m-cresol 200.0 ND 0.10
o-cresol 200.0 ND 0.10
p-cresol 200.0 ND 0.10
1,4 dichlorobenzene 7.5 ND 0.10
2,4 dinitrotoluene 0.13 ND 0.10
hexachloro-1, 3-butadiene 0.5 ND 0.10
hexachlorobenzene 0.13 ND 0.10
hexachloroethane 3.0 ND 0.10
nitrobenzene 2.0 ND 0.10
pentachlorophenol 100.0 ND 0.10
pyridine 5.0 ND 0.10
2,4,5 trichlorophenol 400.0 ND 0.10
2,4,6 trichlorophenol 2.0 ND 0.10
SURROGATES (%) ,

2-FLUOROBIPHENYL 63%

NITROBENZENE-DS5 72%

TERPHENYL-D14 76%

PHENOL-D5 51%

2-FLUOROPHENOL __ _ 57%

2,4,6 TRIBROMOPHENOL 50%

Comments:

[ N
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SHERRY LABORATORIES

Page L«

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Cadillac Paint Filter
DATE COLLECTED: 01/21/98 07:00

LAB I.D. 9802150-01A

TCLP VOLATILES
Method(s) 8240

ANALYST DLP

ANALYZ2ED 02/17/98

DATE REPORTED:

02/19/98

C[wf OO

Laboratory Representative

Analyte RCRA LIMIT Result Det. Limit
(rpm) ( ppm)
benzene 0.50 ND 0.10
carbon tetrachloride 0.50 ND 0.10
chlorobenzene 100.0 ND 0.10
chloroform 6.0 ND 0.10
1,2-dichloroethane 0.50 ND 0.10
1,1-dichloroethylene 0.70 ND 0.10
methyl ethyl ketone 200.0 ND 1.0
tetrachloroethylene 0.7 ND 0.10
trichloroethylene 0.5 ND 0.10
vinyl chloride 0.20 ND 0.10
SURROGATES
1,2-~dichloroethane-d4 118%
B toluene-d8 98%
bromofluorobenzene 93%

Comments :
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MAZDA PAINT
\

BOOTH FILTERS
RESULTS



FACILITY 1001 N. Hurricane

MAR @5 ‘S8 12:55

’
.
¢

Page 1
Received: 02/19/98

ATTEN Dan_Boucher

SHERRY LABS/COL TEST REPORT
03/05/98 13:05:32

PREPARED

REPORT Azxvin Industries

BY

TO 1002 N. Hurricane

Franklin  IN 46131

CERTIPIED BY

CLIENT ARVIN FRANKL
COMPANY Arvin Industries

ATTEN
CONTACT PAUL PHONE
SAMPLES _1

Paul O. Ge¢xch

Work Ordey # 98-02-152
—==S8lork Not fomplete ——=

Sherry Laboratories/columbus

829 Washinqronp Streec

P.2/3

Suire 300

Columbus, Indiana 47201

paul O. Gerch

(812) 375-0S3} PAX 3175-0731

Direcror

Pranklin, IN 46131

WORK ID Mazda Paint Rilter

INE M-3-2 Col INS M-18-5 Mun

TAKEN 2/18/98

TRANS Sherry

TYPE Painz Pilter

P.O. #

INVOICE under separate cover

SAMPLE IDENTIPICATION

01 Mazda Paint Filcer

TBST CODBS and MAMES used on this wprkorder

AGTICLP Silver in TCLP extract

ASTCLP Argenic in TCLP extract
BATCLP Barium in TCLP extrnct
CDTCLP Cadmiuﬁ in TCLP extract
CORROS Corrosivity (pH)

CRTCLP Chromium in TCLP extract
PP140 PFlagh Posine (Closed Cup)
HGTCLP Mercurv in TCLP extract
PETCLP Lead in TCLP extract
SETCLP felénium in TCLP exgract
ICLP ICLP extraction and prep
TCLFE TCLP Extractables

ICLPV TCLP Volatiles

ZHE ICLP Volarile Organic Prep

TOTAL PAGRS OF THEIS RBPORT

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED RXCRPT Iw PULL,
WITHOUT? THE MRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHERRY LABORATORIES

NI

A

ey
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- Page LAB I.D. 9802352-01A DATE REFORTED: 03/05/98
’ - T B A _-.
' SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Mazda Paint Filter

' DATE COLLECTED: 02/18/98 13:30

Paul 0. Cczcth

Diractor
Analyst Date . Reference Deatectian Concentration

Apalyte Initisls Analysed Merhoa Limit Sppm)
S?lver in TCLP extract PFR 02/27/98 SW346-6010 0.1 ppm 5.0 ppm <0.1
Argeaic in TCLP extract FJR 03/27/98  SWB46-5010 0.2 ppm 5.0 ppm <0.2
Barium in TCLP extract PJR 02/27/98  §WB46-6010 0.1 ppm 100 ppm 0.4
Cadmium in TCLP extract PJIR 02/27/99 ©5W846-6010 0.1 ppm 1.0 ppm <0.1
Corrosivity - pH cLc 02/27/98  SW845-9045 o.16 unitsg 2.—12.5 6.25
Chromium in TCLP &xtract FJR 02/27/38 SWB846-6010 0.1 ppm 5.0 ppm 0.2
Flash Poinct KRS 02/24/98  SW846-1010 20 DEG ¥ 140 DEG P >200
Mercury in TCLP extract, FIR 02/25/98 SW945-7470 0.05 ppm 0.20 ppm. <0.05
Lead in TCLP extract FJR 02/27/98  SW345-6010 0.1 ppm 5.0 ppm <0.1
Selenium in TCLP extract BJR 02/27/98 SWB&5-6010 0.2 ppm 1.0 ppm <0.2

TCLP Preparation KRS 02/24/98  5W846-1311




MMAR_B5 *98 ©3:08 M SHERRY LABORATORIES
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Pago LAB I.D. S802354-031) DATE REPORTED: @3/05/93

SAMPLE CZSCRIPTION 8802352-03% .
DATE COLLRCTED: 02/38/98 . .

Laboratery Representativs

© TCLP EXTRACTABLES
Méthod (8) BA8Q/68150/6270 TCLP VOLATILES
Vo Mechod (8) 8D30/3260

EXTRACTED 03/03/38  INJBCTED 93/0a/98

RE-BXTRACTED RE-INJECTED AMALY-ZD 03/03/88 RMALYST DLP
ANALYST GMC N
Analyta RCRA LDMIT Resuln d.L. Analyte RCRA LIMIT Remalt p-L.
(pgm) (rpd {pgm) {ppm)
w-cresol 200.0 = 0.20  bcnzens 0.50 ED b0
o-cresol 200,0 n 0.10 carbon setrachloride 6.50 p. i1} D.10
p=cresol 200.0 _=b 0,38 ¢hlorobenzene 100.0 NBD 0.1o
1.4 dichlorcobenzand 2.5 p -+ ] 0,10 chlorofors §.0 ND j0.30
2,4 dinitrotoluansg §.13 HD .18 1,2-dichlorosthana 0.50 ¥D 0.0
hexachloro-1, S<butadiens 0.5 ___mn Q.10  1,1-dichlerocthylen¢  0.70 m b.1g
hexaghlovobenzene 6.13 b+ 6.36  acthyl echyl kecome  200.0 = ;!_;.._o_
bexachlorosthane 3.0 -] 0,30  tetraghloroethylene 0.7 HD jc.13.
nitrodanzene 2.0 -] ___. 9.0 erichlozcethylene 0.5 o] 0.20:
pentachlo: ophcﬁol 100.0 n' g.30 vinyl chleride 0.20 N [&.10'
' pyridine Coi6.0 _Ep._ 010 .
2,4,5 crichlorophenol . 400.0 . a.39 _SURROGATES (¥) .
. 2.4.6 r.xifch),qrc:phenol 2.0 mp___0.10 dibromoflucromathing __113% .
i ’ woluene-da ___1623
SURROGATES (%) e-bromofivczebenzene 97

_ 2-VLUORGBISHENYL s7t : : f
:{ . NITROBENZENR-DS ____ €8¢ ]
! TERBMENYL-D14 ___73%

| 2-FLUOROPHENOL
2,4,6 TRIBROMOPHENOL

© FHENOL-DS ___20%
7%

—

23%

C.mpobl § . 1
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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

We make Indiana a cleaner, healthier place to lwe

Evan Bayh 100 North Senate Avenue
Governor P.0.Box 6015
Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015
ga‘th Prosser . Telephone 317-232-8603
ommissioner . : Environmental Helpline 1-800-451-6027

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management
Special Waste Certification No. 50935

Pursuant to 329 IAC 2-21-11, the following generator:

Arvin North American Automotive
1001 North Hurricane Street
Franklin, IN 46131

has received certification from the Indiana Department of
Environmental Management, Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste
Management, for the following waste stream(s):

Petroleum contaminated soil

These wastes may be disposed at any sanitary landfill specified under
329 |IAC 2-21-3 as an acceptable site for the disposal of waste which
is certified as special waste. A list of acceptable disposal sites is
available from the Solid Waste Permit Section at the above address or
by calling 317/232-4473. General and Special Conditions that apply to
this certification are indicated on the reverse side.

This certification shall expire exactly 5 years from the effective
signature date below.

%_C_Z‘DBA 10/30/25
J |

Gregory C. Lorenz, Chief ' Date
Special Waste Section
Solid Waste Facilities Branch

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper




General Conditions That Apply To All Special Waste Approvals:

1. The generator and/or hauler shall provide the landfill with a copy of this certification along
- with-advanced-notification. of intended disposal and provide a disposal notification form with
each load disposed. T e

2. If nuisance or pollution conditions are created, immediate corrective action shall be taken by
the operator.

3. Waste material(s) accepted under this approval shall be included on the Special Waste
Monthly Report to be submitted to this office monthly.

4. Special waste(s) may not be disposed at any landfill subject to corrective action under 329
IAC 2-16-9 or at any landfill which fails to maintain compliance with 329 IAC 2.

5. It is the generator's responsibility to properly dispose of all wastes at acceptable sites. Also,
it is the responsibility of the disposal site to notify the generators if the site's disposal status
changes

6. Any change in the raw materials, the process(es) generating the waste, or the characteristics

of the waste stream(s) shall be reported in writing to the IDEM and the disposal site prior to
further disposal. If it is determined that the change is substantial, this certification shall be
voided by written notification from the IDEM.

. The waste(s) shall not contain free liquids

8. the waste(s) shall not present a fire or explosive hazard.

~

Special Conditions That Are Required For Disposal of The Waste(s)
Will Be Indicated By The Reviewer's lnitials:

1. At least one end of the container shall be completely opened so that the waste(s) may be
readily identified.

2. A new TCLP analysis shall be provided to the IDEM at the time of renewal of this
certification. Each waste stream shall be tested separately.

3. |n addition to landfills specified under 329 IAC 2-21-3 waste(s) specified on this
certification may also be disposed pursuant to 329 IAC 2-21-12 at the following
landfill(s):

<SX> 4. This is an intended one time only disposal. If the disposal quantity substantially

exceeds the amount anticipated, this Office shall be notified in accordance with General

Condition Number 6.

Anticipated Disposal Quantity: 80 cubic yards.

> Dwé/ /8)27 /35" __
= L

Reviewer/Date

cc:  John McBeath: Arvin North American Automotive




SPECIAL PROJECTS CERTIFICATION WORKSHEET
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Engineers

629 Washington Street

PO. Box 407

Columbus, Indiana 47202
September 1, 1995 Phone: 812-372-9911

FAX: 812-372-7190

Indiana Department of Environmental Management
Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management
100 North Senate Avenue

P. O. Box 6015 RECE'VED

Indianapolis, IN 46206-6015
OCT 1 8 1995

Attn: Mr. Greg Lorenz

OEPARTMENT o
| | . % ENVIRONMENTAL MANACEMENT
Re: Arvin North Armerican Automotive - LID HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT

Franklin, Indiana

Dear Mr. Lorenz:

Attached is a Special Waste Certification Application prepared for Arvin North American
Automotive in Franklin, Indiana.

Arvin maintains a scrap bin area which contains materials from a stamping process. The soil in
the area of these scrap bins is believed to have been contaminated with a non-oil lubricant used
in the stamping process. Representative samples were collected and analyzed for total lead,
TCLP metals, Total Petroleum-Hydrocarbons (TPH), and BTEX. The laboratory reports are
attached. An estiqubic yards of material has been removed and placed in roll-off
containers with an anficipated one time disposal frequency.

If there are any questions, please call me at (812) 372-9911 or John McBeath at (317) 736-
7111.

Sincerely,

David A. Weinzap 7
"~ Environmental Scientist

DAW/ac

cc: Mr. John McBeath

Attachment




Cashier, Room N1324

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Managcment
100 N. Senate Avenue .
P.O. Box 6013

Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015

Telephone: 317/232-3111

----- - 1... Generator Fee

Generator Fee: 5250 00 per waste stream

TOTAL AMOUNT SUBMITTED:_$ 250‘/

PAID BY N

(Check # Jor Money Order #)

2. Generatar Information

Generator Facility Location

Generator Mailing Address

Name Arvin North American Automotive

Name A,vin North American Automotive

Address 1001 North Hurricane Street - FAddress 1001 North Hurricane Street
Franklin fIN 7 46131 Frapklin {IN 7 46131
(Cizy) (State)  (Zip) (Ciy) (Stase) - (Zip)
County Johnson IN 4p]3\ County Johnson IN 46131
Technical Contact and Telephone # Technical Contact and Telephonc #
John McBeath (3!7) 73-7I1 John McBeath @i 73611 i
EPA ldentification Number:

3. Contractor Information

R

Appllcant (If other than generator) Proposed Disposal Site
Name : Name . Opp No.
Address Address
L/ . SRR
(Clay) (Stase)  (Zip) | (City) (Stase)  (Zip)
County County ~
Technical Coatact snd Telephone # Technical Contact and Telephone #

i ' ' 4. Regulatory Issues '

CERCLIS Clean-up [

Air/Water Issues [ No Issues 1

Are any of the following occurring at your facility: (please check)
Hazardous/Solid Waste Enforcement

(=] Corrective Action [J
Other

394




l Yy dslc suearmmn LCase NOo. l

- 5. Waste Information
Waste Name: - Petroleum Contaminated Soil
Anticipated annual quantity (cubic yards, drums, other): € O o
| Disposal frequency (weekly, monthly, annually, one time, etc.):
Type of waste containers (drums, bulk, rolloffs, etc.):; ﬂﬁu(ﬁ,)

O:{e time

6. Sampling and Laboratory Information

Laboratory Sample Collector
Name Sherry Laboratories Name Karen Stillabower
Address 629 Washington Street Address 629 Washington Street
Columbus yIN ;47201 Columbus ; IN; 47201
(City) ' (State)  (Zip) (City) (Sate)  (Zip)
l | Technical Contact and Telephone# | Telephone #
Paul Gerth  812-372-9911 812-372-9911

7. Previous Certification Information -

Has this waste been certified previously? Yes___ No_x_ Date:
What is the date of the last lab analysis?

_____ CertficatonNo.______

Have there been any changes in the process, volumes, or raw materials since the last certification?
Yes No If yes, attach a brief explanation.

Are you aware of any other facts or circumstances which have, or could have, altered the physical
characteristics or chemical composition of the waste? Yes No
If yes, provide a brief explanation.

394




"-Special Waste Certificatiogad pplication (page 3 of 3) For Office Use Only
. .ﬁ Waste Stream Case No.

Waste Characterization )

Is the waste a listed hazardous waste as defined in 329 IAC 3.1? Yes___ No_x
Does this waste contain PCB's or PCB items as defined in 329 IAC 4? Yes___ No_ X

Physical Characteristics: (attach MSD Sheets if Avallable)

Physical state:  Solid-Soil

Percentsolids - % :
Fire, explosion, or spontaneous ignition- hazard" Yes____ No_X

Docs this waste contain:  Free liquids?_No_ Asbestos? N0
Odor? None Mild Strong Describe:’ ‘

Solvents?__No

| Analytical Information _
- “nling: Date sample was collected: ___6-20-95 Sample type: grab__X composite

.. asampling plan used? Yes No X If so, attach a copy.

Is the sample representative of the waste?  Yes . = -
Results: attach original laboratory documentation i.c. TCLP (metal, pesticide, organics), corrosivity,
ignitability, reactivity, or other. (QA/QC upon request)

93 Process Description (attach additional pageés If necessary)

Arvin maintains a scrap bin area which contains materials from a stamping process.
A nop-o0il lubricant used in the stamping process is believed to have leaked from
these scrap bins and into the soil in the area.

. 10. Generator Signature.

I hereby certify that the information in this application is true and accurate to the best of my

knowlcdgc, and that this waste is not a hazardous waste as defined in %9 IAC 3.1.
@ L Tobn Dlcfzatt L io/i7)os
Kj‘.\tum (type or print name) "Date
te  Asst. # R ﬂ?ﬂr

1/94



Page 1
Received: 08/18/95

REPORT Sieco, Inc.
TO P.0. Box 407
Columbus, IN 47202

SHERRY LABS/COL

5L
A4

SHERRY LABORATORIES

Work Order # 95-08-322

Gad Q.50

CERTIFIED BY

TEST REPORT
08/26/95 14:26:29

PREPARED Sherry Laboratories/Columbus
BY 629 Washington Street
Suite 300
Columbus, Indiana 47201

ATTEN Jim McNulty ATTEN Paul 0. Gerth
PHONE (812) 375-0531 FAX 375-0731 CONTACT PAUL

CLIENT SIECO SAMPLES _1
COMPANY Sieco, Inc. Paul 0. Gerth
FACILITY 629 Washington St. Director

Columbus, IN 47201 certified by IN# c-03-02
IN# M-3-2

WORK ID Arvin-Franklin

TAKEN 6/20/95 Lead in TCLP Extract was completed on 7/27/95 as lab ID

TRANS Hand number 95-07-395.

TYPE Soil

P.O. #

INVOICE under separate cover

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

01 Sampling Pt. #3 AGTCLP

TEST CODES and NAMES used on this workorder
Silver in TCLP extract

ASTCLP
BATCLP

Arsenic_in TCLP extract
Barium in TCLP extract

CDTCLP
CRTCLP

Cadmium in TCLP extract
Chromium in TCLP extract

HGTCLP

Mercury in TCLP extract

SETCLP

Selenium in TCLP extract

TcLp

TCLP extraction and prep

TOTAL PAGES OF THIS REPORT : ’2:/’
THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED EXCEPT IN FULL,
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHERRY LABORATORIES




roge |~

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

@

LAB I.D.

5L,
A4

SHERRY LABORATORIES

9508322014 DATE REPORTED: 08/26/95

sampling Pt. 3

DATE COLLECTED: 06/20/95 14:25

Analyte

Sitlver in TCLP extract

Arsenic in TCLP extract

Barium in TCLP extract

Cadmium in TCLP extract

Chromium in TCLP extract

Mercury in TCLP extract

Selenium in TCLP extract

TCLP Preparation

Analyst
Initials

T

T

r

T

T

FJR

T

KRS

Date
Completed

08/23/95

08/25/95

08/21/95

08/22/95

08/23/95

08/24/95

08/26/95

08/22/95

O d.E615)

Paul 0. Gerth

Director
Reference Detection
Method ~  Lismit
SW846~-7760 0.020 ppm
SW846-7060 0.002 ppm
SW846-7760 0.300 ppm
SW846-7140 0.020 ppm
SW846-7190 0.020 ppm
SW846~-7470 0.05 ppm
SW846-7740 0.002 ppm

SW846-1311

Concentration
Lppm)

<0.020

0.008

0.410

<0.020

0.039

<0.05

0.020
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SHERRY LABORATORIES

Page 1 SHERRY LABS/COL TEST REPORT Work Order # 95-07-395
Received: 07/26/95 07/27/95 16:37:07
REPORT Sieco, Inc. PREPARED Sherry Laboratories/Columbus
TO P.0. Box 407 BY 629 Washington Street Q Q C? & Z%
Columbus, IN. 47202 Suite 300 él4 .
Columbus, Indiana 47201 CERTIFIED BY
ATTEN Jim McNulty ATTEN Paul O. Gerth
PHONE (812) 375-0531 FAX 375-0731 CONTACT PAUL
CLIENT SIEcCOJ SAMPLES _1
COMPANY Sieco, Inc. Paul 0. Gerth
FACILITY 629 Washington Street Director
Columbus, IN. 47201 Certified by IN# c-03-02
: IN# M-3-2

WORK ID Arvin, Franklin-Sampl. Pt. #3
TAKEN 6/20/95
TRANS Hand
TYPE Soil
P.O. #
INVOICE under separate cover

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION . TEST CODES and NAMES used on this workorder
01 Sampling Point #3 PBTCLP Lead in TCLP extract

ICLP _ TCLP extraction and prep

TOTAL PAGES OF THIS REPORT : ;2
THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED EXCEPT IN FULL,
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHERRY LABORATORIES




Page LAB I.D.

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

Analyte

Lead in TCLP extract

) P ®

5L,
wr

SHERRY LABORATORIES

9507395-01A DATE REPORTED: 07/27/95

Gual 0,519

Paul 0. Gerth

Sampling Point #3
DATE COLLECTED: 06/20/95 14:25

Director
Analyst Date Reference Detection Concentration
Initials Completed Method Limit (ppm)
TLT 07/27/95  SWB46-7420 0.100 ppm <0.100
KRS 07/27/95  SW846-1311

TCLP Preparation
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SHERRY LABORATORIES

|

Page L/1 LAB I.D. 9506326-03A DATE REPORTED: 07/07/95

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Arvin_— Sampling Point #3

DATE COLLECTED: 06/20/95 14:25
g%tv&ﬂ M

Paul 0. Gerth

Director
Analyst Date Reference Detection Concentration
Analyte Initials Completed Hethod Limit {ppm)

Lead

LT 06/27/95  sWB46 7420 3.72 mg/Kg Dry Weight 176.
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SHERRY LABORATORIES

1
|
|
'

PAGE ‘7‘ LAB 1.0. 9505298-03A OATE REPORTED: 07717795

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION  SL-C #9506326 #3 |
DATE COLLECTED: 05/20/9% :
! sl Bt

Labor8tory Representativa

ANALYZ2ED 07/ 5 ANALYST GREE METHOD SUBL6-8240
i
|
AMALYYE RESULT DEYT LYIMIY b
i
BENZENE ) 100
|
TOLUENE | WD 100
ETHYL BENZENE | mo 100
XYLENES 770 — 100
SURROGATE RECOYERY (X)
1,2 DICHLOROETHANE-d4 128 %
TOLUENE-d8 1102 %
|
BRONOFLUOROBENZENE | 90 x
1
|
Analyst Date Reference Detectioh concentration
Analyte Injtials Couu:;letggI Method Limit ua/mli_(pom)
i
TPH-Gravimetric BKH 06/30/95, EPA 413.1 3000 ppm 6450
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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

We make Indiana a cleaner, healthier place to live

; 100 North Senate Avenue
g:a" Bayh P.0. Box 6015
vernor Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015
Kathy Prosser Telephone 317-232-8603

Commissioner Environmental Helpline 1.800-451-6027

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management
Special Waste Certification No. 50357

Pursuant to 329 IAC 2-21-11, the following generator:

Arvin North American Autom‘otive
1001 North Hurricane Street
Franklin, IN 46131

has received certification from the Indiana Department of
Environmental Management, Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste
Management, for the following waste stream(s):

!

Paint filter waste

These wastes may be disposed at any sanitary landfill specified under
329 IAC 2-21-3 as an acceptable site for the disposal of waste which
is certified as special waste. A list of acceptable disposal sites is
available from the Solid Waste Permit Section at the above address or
by calling 317/232-4473. General and Special’ Conditions that apply to
this certification are indicated on the reverse side.

This certification shall expire on May 31, 1998.

Musen, £ A 4/23s fag
5% %

Gregory C. Lorenz Date
Acting Chief
Special Waste Permit Section

Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper




General Conditions That Apply To All Special Waste Approvals:

1. The generator and/or hauler shall provide the landfill with a copy of this certification along

with advanced notification of intended disposal and provide a disposal notification form with
each load disposed.

-~ 2.-lf"nuisance or poliution conditions are created, immediate corrective action shall be taken by

the operator.

3. Waste material(s) accepted under this approval shall be included on the Special Waste
Monthly Report to be submitted to this office monthly.

4. Special waste(s) may not be disposed at any landfill subject to corrective action under 329
IAC 2-16-9 or at any landfill which fails to maintain compliance with 329 IAC 2.

5. It is the generator's responsibility to properly dispose of all wastes at acceptable sites. Also,
it is the responsibility of the disposal site to notify the generators if the site's disposal status
changes

6. Any change in the raw materials, the process(es) generating the waste, or the characteristics

of the waste stream(s) shall be reported in writing to the IDEM and the disposal site prior to
further disposal. |If it is determined that the change is substantial, this certification shall be
voided by written notification from the IDEM.

. The waste(s) shall not contain free liquids

8. the waste(s) shall not present a fire or explosive hazard.

~

Special Conditions That Are Required For Disposal of The Waste(s)
Will Be Indicated By The Reviewer's lnitials:

—— 1. Atleast one end of the container shall be completely opened so that the waste(s) may be

_ readily identified.

5V 2. Anew TCLP analysis shall be provided to the IDEM at the time of renewal of this
certification. Each waste stream shall be tested separately.

— 3. In addition to landfills specified under 329 |IAC 2-21-3 waste(s) specified on this

certification may also be disposed pursuant to 329 IAC 2-21-12 at the following
landfill(s):

Anticipated Disposal Quantity: 500 cubic yards annually.

§J 2/4/ 9’//%?
=

Reviewer/Da{e

cc:  Amy Paszek: Arvin North American Automotive




Sgecial‘ Projects Certification Worksheet

Generator AT Av\wn% Amu Ao Date 5;17/'7/95*
Address < : Certification No.__S035 7
Svinson Co Evaluator =B )®)

Waste Dawr EiLtée wuastE .
Disposal Site —¥=wmeke ~reg/y

Comments: (Provide the necessary information to document your review
of the waste. Record all contacts and resources consulted).

/qu;ﬂ IS @/»qp)o{(— Alews Ajp'p’ .9807 ﬁxmmc./l?,

Aaa e |
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— ‘b_mM wh [0 3 ey »-S/) desh Ma? N, 1998




. ‘ Sleco, Inc.

Engineers

March 16, 1995
PO. Box 407

Columbus, Indiana 47202

Phone: 812-372-9911

FAX: 812-372-7190
Indiana Department Of Environmental Management

Office Of Solid & Hazardous Waste Management

100 North Senate Avenue =
P.O. Box 6015 2
Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015 o’
' —
Attn: Mr. Greg Lorenz: f,
o
Re: Arvin North American Automotive Z

Franklin, Indiana
Dear Mr. Lorenz:

Attached is a Special Waste Certification Application prepared for Arvin North American
Automotive, Franklin, Indiana.

Arvin operates a Cadillac Paint Booth at this facility. Filters from the booth catch overspray of
paint during the painting process of Cadillac Mufflers. Filters are replaced several times a day
from this process. Representative samples were collected and analyzed for TCLP Metals, VOC
TCLP's, and SVOC TCLP'S. Laboratory reports are attached. An estimated 500 cubic yards of
annually is the anticipated rate for removal and disposal of the paint filters as a Special Waste.
Anticipated disposal frequency is monthly. Proposed disposal site is Rumpke located in Medora,
Indiana.

If there are any questions, please call me at (812) 372-9911 or Amy Paszek at (317) 736-7111.

Sincerely,

KWD,&WW

Karen D. Stillabower RECZIVED
Environmental Specialist £33 0 6 1595

KDS/me CASHIER | BAYROLL

cc: Ms. Amy Paszek

Attachments




B Spec!;l Waste Certification .Qpl_ica_tion

Cashier, Room N1324

Indiana Department of Environmental Management [ For Office Use Only_ '
Office of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management ' ' L ,
100 N. Senate Avenue : Reviewer Izvg ;g,;g. l
P.O. Box 601? fiana 46206-6015 . .
" Indianapolis, Indiana 1 — q
Telephone: 317/232-3111 > bbgg
L . k.. Generator Fee - T
Generator Fee:  $250.00 per waste stream PAID BY: : ’
(Check # or Moncy Order #)
TOTAL AMOUNT SUBMITTED:_$
2. Generatof Information S
Generator Facility Location - Generator Malling Address
Name  Arvin North American Automotive Name Ar-yin North American Automotive
Address 1001 North HurricaneStreet - FAddress 1001 North HurricaneStreet
' N ~ FI P>
Franklin / IN 7 46131 -Geiw ctin [ IN/ lﬂé’%‘ﬁl
(Cixy) (State)  (Zip) (Cay) - (Stam) - (Zip)
County Johnson County - Johnson
Technical Contact and Telephonc # Technical Contact and Telephonc #
Amy Paszek (317) 736-7111 : Amy Paszek (317) 736-7111
EPA ldentification Number:
: - 3. Contractor Information
Applicant (if other than generator) Proposed Disposal Site
Name Name Rumpke Medora Opp No.36-1
Address . Address 546 South 870 Street
[ | Medora [IN / 47260
(Cey) (Sae)  (Zip) , (City) (Sxe) (Zip)
County v A County Jackson
Technical Contact and Telephone # ' Tochaical Contact and Telepbone #
Tom Willcut  (812) 966-2017
' ' 4. Regulatory Issues ,
Are any of the following occurring at your facility: (please check)
CERCLIS Clean-up Hazardous/Solid Waste Enforcement [1  Corrective Action O
Air/Water Issues [ NoIssues O Other




' I - ' Waste Stream Case No.

- 5. Waste Information

Waste Name: Paint Filter Waste

- | Anticipated annual quantty (cubic yards, drums, other): Approximately 500 cu. yds. about 60,000 1 S

Disposal frcqucnéy (weekly, monthly, annually, one time, etc.): monthly

Type of waste containers (drums, bulk, rolloffs, etc.): Bulk

6. Sampling and Laboratory Information

Laboratory Sample Collector
Name  SIECO, Inc. Name  Karen D. Stillabower
Address 629 Washington Street Address 629 Washington-Street
Columbus ; IN 747201 Columbus /IN 7 47201
(City) ’ (Stawe)  (Zip) (City) : (Stawc)  (Zip)
Technical Contact and Tclephonc# Telephonce #
Timothy Tarvin (812) 372-9911 (812) 372-9911

T. Previous Certification Information -

| Has this waste becn certified previously? Yes___ No_x Date: Certificadon No.

What is the date of the last 1ab analysis?  March 9, 1995

Have there been any changes in the process, volumes, or raw matcrials since the last certification?
Yecs No x _ If ycs, attach a bricf cxplanation. '

Arc you aware of any other facts or circumstances which have, or could have, altered the physical
characteristics or chemical composition of thc wastc? Yes No x
If yes, providc a bricf explanaton. ~

394




: .S ial Waste Certification lication (page 3 of 3) Foar Office Use Only
pect . “ pag Waste Stream Case No.

Lot Waste Characterization - |
Is the waste a listed hazardous waste as defined in 329 IAC 3.1? Yes___ No_x
Does this waste contain PCB's or PCB items as defined in 329 IAC 47 Yes  Noy

Physical Characteristics: (attach MSD Sheets if Available)

Physical state:  Solid

Percent solids 190 % :
Fire, explosion, or spontaneous ignition hazard? Yes No_x

Docs this waste contain:  Free liquids? No Asbestos?_No Solvents? No
Odor? None Mild_X__ Strong Describe: Paint smell

|_Analytical Information :
“+euling: Date sample was collected:_2/27/95 Sample type: grab_x  composite

| :.asampling plan used? Yes No__x  If so, attach a copy.

Is the sample representative of the waste?  Yes
Results: attach original laboratory documentation i.c. TCLP (metal, pesticide, organics), corrosivity,
ignitability, reactivity, or other. (QA/QC upon request)

(attachiadditlonal'pages’ifinecessary)ii™:

Cadillac Paint Booth filters:
. Filters catch overspray of paint during paint process of cadillac mufflers.

3.
.

. 10. Generator Signature.

[ hereby certify that the information in this application is true and accurate to the best of my

kn\o-\ilygc, and d@ Wa hazardous waste as defined in 329 IAC 3.1.
_an/ Ay D. aszeK -9

394
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S Signaturc / s (type or print name) Datc.
o T“‘°M% LUl %Wru 5%& |
. Y4 '




Sieco, Inc.
Engineers

SieQO

Client Address:

ARVIN

ATTN: Liston Hinson
1531 13th St.
Columbus, IN 47201

Laboratory Report

629 Washington Street
PO. Box 407

Columbus, Indiana 47202
Phone: 812-372-9911

FAX: 812-372-7190

Sample Description Sample Type Sample Location Sample ID #

Solid (grab) Cadillac Paint Booth filter 522711
Date / Time Collected Collected by Date Received Issue Date
2/27/95 4:00 P.M. Karen Stillabower 2/27/95 3/9/95
Parameter Results Date Analyzed |Analyst Method of Analysis TCLP Limits
TCLP Extraction Procedure Completed 3/2/95 BAR SW 846 1311
Arsenic (TCLP) < /”7* ¢l 0.023 ;119/L 3/6/95 TLT SW 846 7060 5.00 mg/L

, (

Barium (TCLP) 217 f 0.510 mg/L 3/8/95 TLT SW 846 7080 100.0 mg/L
Cadmium (TCLP) <0.020 mg/L 3/9/95 TLT SW 846 7140 1.00 mg/L
Chromium (TCLP) <0.020 mg/L 3/9/95 TLT SW 846 7190 5.00 mg/L
Lead (TCLP) <0.100 mg/L 3/9/95 TLT SW 846 7420 5.00 mg/L
Mercury (TcLp) < [#b 0.0004 mg/L 3/7/95 TLT  |SW 846 7470 0.20 mg/L
Selenium (TCLP) <0.002 mg/L 3/6/95 TLT SW 846 7740 1.00 mg/L
Silver (TCLP) <0.020 mg/L 3/9/95 TLT SW 846 7760 5.00 mg/L
pH see note below 3/2/95 NBC Electrometric
Flashpoint see hote below 3/2/95 DAW Pensky-Martens

Note: pH - 20 mL of water was added to 20 grams of sample. The sample had the appearance of tar
tar covered paper. When put on stir plate to stir for 30 minutes, stir bar could not spin
due to consistency of the sample. Thus, we could not proceed with the test. (NBC)

Note: Flashpoint - Due to the consistency of the sample, an ignitability test could not be performed

using the Pensky-Martens Closed Cup Method for determining ignitability.

lts and calculatioi

M

reviewed by

Paul O. Gerth
Laboratory Manager




2.0l

December 20, 1978

|

Mr. Paul Caldwell
Caldwell Landfill
R.R. 1
Morristown, IN 46161

Dear Mr. Caldwell:

Re: Disposal of Soluble Oil-Water Mixture from
Arvin Industries, Greenwood

This letter acknowledges the request for disposal received
from Commercial Sewer Cleaning Company dated November 17, 1978.

Approval is hereby granted for disposal of 3,000 gallons,
every three months, of water soluble o0il and water mixture, from Arvin
Industries, at the Caldwell Landfill, Operating No. 73-1, Shelby County.
The waste is to be mixed with refuse and covered with a minimum of six
inches of cover soil by the end of the working day.

This approval will be revoked if the landfill fails to maintain
compliance with Regulation SPC-18. Any necessary local approval must be
obtained from the Shelby County Health Department. The waste must be
transported in accordance with Regulation SPC-17.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Eggleston of the
Solid Waste Management Section at 317/633-0176.

Very truly yours,

Oral H. Hert
Technical Secretary

JMEggleston/cgp

cc: Arvin Industries
Commercial Sewer Cleaning Company, Inc.
Shelby County Health Department

bcc: Mr. Jim Hunt
Enforcement Branch

Ty
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g Commeecial Sewee Clearning Co., Ire.

2320 SHELBY STREET - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46203 - (317) 787-8387 577 /'?S.él"/
’__:____’-———-"’"

! Q&\@@ November 17, 1978

State Boand of Health

Stream Polluticon Contrnol Beand
1330 . Michigan St.
Indianapolis, Indiana

Atin: Marv Eggleston

Dean Mr. Eggleston:

Attached please find a copy of your Letten of Septembern 23, 1977 granting ub
permission to dispose cf a scluble odll-water mixture from Arvin Industrnies An

Greenwood, Indiana.

We are approching the maximum allowable amount of 5,000 gallons and would £ike
fon you to grant ws permission forn another additional 5,000 gallons.

Md%/

E.L. Weben
Cperations Managen

We will be anxiously awaiting your hreply.

Ellyeber/dda



| INDIANAPOLIS 46206

/ 1330 West Michigan Street
633-5467

STREAM POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD - R

September 23, 1977

Mr. Reford Young :
Commercial Sewer Cleaning Company, Inc.
2320 Shelby Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46203

Dear Mr. Young:

Re: Disposal of Soluble Oil-Water Mixture
from Arvin Industries

You are hereby granted approval to dispose of approximately
5,000 gallons of soluble oil-water mixture at the Northside Landfill,
#6-1, Boone County. 1

|

| It is understood that only 2,000 gallons of this material will
i be disposed of during any one week. This waste is to be mixed with the
| general refuse and covered at the end of the working day. All necessary
| . local approvals must be obtained prior to disposal. This approval may
be revoked should the disposal site fail to meet the operating standards
\

\

|

|

|

|

|

set forth in SPC-18.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Guinn
Doyle or Mr. Bruce Palin of the Solid Waste Management Section at
AC 317/633-0176.

Very truly yours,

Ot H Aol

Oral H. Hert
Technical Secretary

BPalin/kmd

cc: Northside Landfill
Arvin Industries
Mr. Jim Hunt




'  HAZARDOUS WASTE WORK SHEET
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- TELEPHONE____ T/~ 255/ . _ |
- pERSON(s) covmacTEd_ /S /) @W@M

Waste Description (process, treatment, dewatering device chemical characteristies
physical characteristics, i.e. percent solids)
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PROPOSED DISPOSAL TECHNIQUE %/1/ L) /%4@4_&/
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13 INDIANAPOLIS 46‘7Ou

1330 West Michigan Str;:f:i

STREAM POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
’ 633-5467

September 23, 1977

Mr. Reford Young
Commercial Sewer Cleaning Company, Inc.
2320 Shelby Street

Lo Indianapolis, Indiana 46203

Dear Mr. Young:

Re: Disposal of Soluble 0Oil-Water Mixture
from Arvin Industries

You are hereby granted approval to dispose of approximately
5,000 gallons of soluble oil-water mixture at the Northside Landfill,
#6 1, Boone County.

It is understood that only 2,000 gallons of this material will
be disposed of during any one week. This waste is to be mixed with the
general refuse and covered at the end of the working day. All necessary
local approvals must be obtained prior to disposal. This approval may
be revoked should the disposal site fail to meet the operating standards
set forth in SPC-18.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Guinn
Doyle or Mr. Bruce Palin of the Solid Waste Management Section at
AC 317/633-0176.

Very truly yours,

Uzt st

Oral H. Hert
| _ Technical Secretary

BPalin/kmd

cc: Northside Landfill
Arvin Industries
Mr. Jim Hunt




¢ TELEPHONE

"""ﬁ | @ I

' HAZARDOUS WASTE WORK SHEET

GENERATOR P RVIN _TA/DUSTR}E'.SI INC .
ADDRESS E.WILEY ST '
GREENWOOD IN 46)42

PERSON(S) CONTACTED

Waste Description (process, treatment, dewatering device, chemical characteristics,
physical characteristics, i.e. percent solids)

944/722 = I RETURNED REFORD YouMes CPLL AVD
 YALKED WITH MKE PICKE TT. THEY HAUVE

ADOD GRLS OF SoLUuBlE Q)L MIXED MNITH

WRTER | THE MIXTURE 1S 95% WATER , I TDLD

MR, PICKETT 70 <HECK wWITH THE Ltocpl

STPL U0 SEE | THEY COULD HRAUDLE

THE LIQUID, TF NOT HE IS TO Col)7ARLT
ME RERIN. | .
VU517 - MIKE CRUEDESHIO THE T Woulpu'r- BccEp7 17,
T T HIM THE MRTERIRL HUS7™ GO TO MORTHSIDE,

<tas

L THLT I'D cALL £ TE1 THE LS |7 WHs

’ MG TOMORROW . IKE 1S TO SfprSEAD L

EoPMAL REQUEST (ETTER.
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PROPOSED DISPOSAL FACILITY

PROPOSED LIQUID WASTE HAULER COMMERCIRL SEWER
NAME_ REEORD  YOUMGC

ADDRESS

v

TELEPHONE 78 7—- 239>

PROPOSED DISPOSAL TECHNIQUE




